22-39

Committee on Finance on 2022-12-08 9:00 AM - REVISION #2
Please note: Iltem 32 has been noticed for Closed Session.

VIRTUAL MEETING

This meeting will be-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center:
https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/Calendar.

Meeting Time: 12-08-22 09:00

eComments Report

Committee on Finance on 2022-12-08
9:00 AM - REVISION #2

Please note: Item 32 has been noticed for
Closed Session.

VIRTUAL MEETING

This meeting will be-streamed on the
County Legislative Information Center:
https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/Cale
ndar.

Sentiments for All Meetings

12-08-22 60 5 1 4 0
09:00

The following graphs display sentiments for comments that have location data. Only locations of users who have commented

will be shown.

Overall Sentiment




Committee on Finance on 2022-12-08 9:00 AM - REVISION #2
Please note: Item 32 has been noticed for Closed Session.

VIRTUAL MEETING
This meeting will be-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center:

https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/Calendar.
12-08-22 09:00

4 22-1099 From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting 2 0 2 0
authorization to execute a one-year Purchase of Service Contract

extension with Aramark Correctional Services LLC, in the approximate

amount of $2,700,000 for the provision of food services at the House of

Correction and Criminal Justice Facility for the period of January 1, 2023,

to December 31, 2023.

5 22-1100 From the Superintendent, House of Correction requesting 2 0 2 0
authorization to enter into a Purchase of Service Contract extension with

Aramark Correctional Services LLC to extend the term for commissary,

trust accounting, and kiosk services for the period of January 1, 2023, to

December 31, 2023, to ensure continuity in commissary and accounting

services, and to give the County time to put out a requestion for proposal

for these services.

41 22-1199 A resolution in support of access to abortion care and 1 1 0 0
providing for an advisory referendum on the April 4, 2023, election ballot

to measure public opinion on whether Wis. Stat. § 940.04, which bans

abortion at any stage of pregnancy without exception for rape, incest, or

health of the patient, should be repealed to allow legal access to abortion

care and allocating $16,500 from the Appropriation for Contingencies to

the Election Commission to offset the cost of the referendum (Referred to

the Committees on Judiciary, Law Enforcement, and General Services;

and Finance)

Sentiments for All Agenda Items

The following graphs display sentiments for comments that have location data. Only locations of users who have commented
will be shown.

Overall Sentiment




Overall Sentiment

Support{0%:)

Mo Response(0%s)

Robert Thibault

Location:

Submitted At: 9:37am 12-08-22

This item only came to our attention this morning, not in time for us to be present. We can’'t understand why the
County Supervisors continue to contract with a company that has consistently provided such terrible service. The
Board of Supervisors should go to the facility and eat just one meal there — then you would never contract with
Aramark again! You also realize that their prices are far above what is just and you seem happy not to put out a
competitive bid so other companies can offer better meals at lower prices. Why won’t the Committee on Finance
do its job for a change and fully investigate this problem and contract before simply rubber-stamping it
continuing?

Alex Larson

Location:
Submitted At: 6:55am 12-08-22

Given the amount of complaints by those in the care of the County about the quality of the food they are served,
this contract should not be renewed for FY24. The County MUST plan the transition to bringing food service in-
house, during this coming year.

Overall Sentiment

Robert Thibault
Location:
Submitted At: 9:45am 12-08-22

This is another item where the Finance Committee needs to do more work. "Kicking the can down the road" is an
unacceptable approach to governing or managing, and not doing anything about the unconscionable price
gouging that's goes on with Aramark is simply that. Issue a three month 'continuance’ if necessary to maintain
‘continuity’, but do something now to fix the problem.



Alex Larson

Location:
Submitted At: 6:57am 12-08-22

There is absolutely no reason why the County should be profiting off of those in its care. That we continue this
practice is appalling. Going forward the County must plan to bring all aspects of food service in-house for FY24.

Overall Sentiment

Alex Larson
Location:
Submitted At: 6:49am 12-08-22

Milwaukee County is the state’s largest county by population, in addition to being its main economic engine. The
County is also a main driver of public policy when it comes to this State.

Because of this fact, it is vital to relay the demands of the people, as to whether or not to repeal the State’s ban
on abortion. This referendum is a crucial first step in showing the rest of the State where Milwaukee County
stands on this issue.



